(R-87-622)

Adopted on ___

NOV 3 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for MAINTENANCE SURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS GROUP "W-1" FY 87, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on NOV 3 1986 and bearing official Document No. 2266939 be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for MAINTENANCE SURFACING VARIOUS CITY STREETS GROUP "W-1" FY 87.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$28,215 from Water Revenue Fund 41502, Unallocated Reserve 70679 to the Water Operating Fund 41500, Water Main Maintenance Program 70540.
- 5. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$37,620 within the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 from the Unallocated Reserve 70697 to the Sewer Main Maintenance Program 70440.
- 6. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,565,835 (\$1,500,000 from SB 300 Fund; \$28,215 from Water Utility Operating Fund 41500; and \$37,620 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Deputy City Attorney

10/15/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 7618

A.C. No. 8700335

00877

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		EKIII	ILAI	. E OF =		AUDII	OK AN	D COM.		
			CF	ERTIFI	CATE OF	UNALI	LOTTED			.C_8700335
								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	534	
forth in and is o	the f	EREBY oregoing wise una	g resolut	tion is a	t the mone vailable ir	ey requir n the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	s for the purpose set te into the Treasury,
Amo	ount	\$ 1,565	,835.00)			Fund_	302192,	<u> 1500, 4</u>	1506
Purj	pose_	<u>Author</u> :	izing ε	xpendi	ture of f	unds for	maintena	ınce resui	facing	various city
<u>s</u>	stree	ts - Gr	oup "W-	.1"						
Date	0ct	ober 6	, 1	9 <u>86</u>		By: 🖒	Dillia	AUDITORAL	2gan	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	ΠΑΤΑ			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	PY	302192			9544	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BEN 7EGON	TAGIETT	\$1,500,000.00
2	 	302172	700	249	4903	070679				28,215.00
3			700	267	4903	070679				37,620.00
				<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
L								TOTAL	MOUNT	\$1,565,835.00
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE
provision requires purpose Treasur same ar	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or e to b	athorized f the Cha s of the C aid contra are antic pe drawn	l by the larter of tharter of tharter o can be act, that cipated the arter that the cipated the arter the large the arter the large the	hereto at the City of the Cit t sufficie to come nat the sa	ttached res of San Die ty of San D ent moneys into the T aid money	solution, dego; and I viego, that is to meet reasury, vs now ac	can be incu do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in th	irred withor further ce moneys ha ions of sai it of the aphe Treasur	out the vi rtify, in o live been a d contract propriately, togeth	d by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Not to !	Excee	ed \$				 _				
Vendor.				·						
Purpose	e									
						· ····				
Date			, l	9		Ву:				
	······································							AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
	1			1	AC	COUNTING	r ·	ı		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ļ	1									
					 					
<u></u>	 	 								

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

FUND OVERRIDE

R266939

00878

TOTAL AMOUNT

AC 8700335

1	18 18 B		
Passed and adopted by the Council of Th	NOV 3	1986	
by the following vote:			
Council Members	Yeas Nays	Not Present I	neligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer			
Bill Cleator			
Gloria McColl			
William Jones			
Ed Struiksma			
Mike Gotch			
Judy McCarty			
Uvaldo Martinez			
Mayor Maureen O'Connor		L	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	City	MAUREEN O'CO ayor of The City of San Die CHARLES G. ABD Clerk of The City of San D	go, California. ELNOUR Diego, California.
	Office of the Ci	ity Clerk, San Diego, Cal	11fornia NOV 3 1986

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

RECEIVEU
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1986 OCT 22 AN 1: 32
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.